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1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

~--gQQZ
(years) (years)

Type: Dlnitia.l

JUL 0 7 2006

DAmendment ~Continuation DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER

Leoislation Authorizina This Grant Proaram: Title IV. Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001

~Federal Grant: CFDA Number ~ OState Grant OOther (Private. Foundation)

2. Purpose of Grant Program: The purpose of the 21"Century Community Leaming Centers Grant
Program is to create community leaming centers for those ti(!'es when school is not in session that provide
students with academic enrichment opportunities as well as additional activities designed to complement
their regular academic program. Limited programming may also be provided for the families of enrolled
students. Grants are targeted to communities and schools that serve low-income students who attend
low-performing schools.

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

~Competitive
DFormula
DOther: (specify below)

0 Other: (specify below)

3. SBE Priorities andPOiiCieS That This Grant Program Supports: (check all that apply)

Priorities Policies

~ Integrating Communities and Schools 0 Bullying

0 Elevating Educational Leadership ~ Character Education

0 Embracing the Information Age ~ Creating Effective Learning Environments

0 Ensuring Early Childhood Literacy ~ Family Involvement

0 Ensuring Excellent Educators ~ Safe Schools

4. Grant Categories (if not described -rnItem 2): DNOT APPLICABLE

Continuation: Cohort A - Final year of a possible four and a half years of funding
Cohort B - Fourth year of a possible five years of funding
Cohort C - Third year of a possible five years of funding

-~

5. Target Population to be Served by Grant~

APplicants were required to propose services to schools with 30 percent or more of the students enrolled eligible for free or reduced

price meals. ... ---

6. TotalF-unas Awarded

Cohort A: $7,440,nO
Cohort B: $13,175.525
CohortC: $9,132,786
Total: $29.749,081

--

7. Eligible Applicants

ThosedistrictiagenC1esapproved for a 2002-03. 200~or2004;.0&2181 CCLC Grant.

8. Description ofPrloilti~ento Any Specific Population or Location: ONOTAPPllCABLE

Priority was given to schools with 40 percent or more of the students eligible for free or reduced price meals and additional priority was given to schools
in distriCts with more than 40 percent census poverty. Priority was also given to applicants proposing services to schools identified as D-alert or
unaccredited on Education YES! as well as schools that did not achieve the annual yearly progress (A VP) target due to student proficiency. Federal
legislation required that priority be given to collaborative applications from local education agencies in consortium with community-based or fajth..based
organizations proposing service to schools in Title I School Improvement Status (AYP Priority School). Priority was also given to applicants proposing
service to middle school students. --

Contact

Lorraine Thomon

f.!!.2!!!

(517)241-4974

Y!!!!

Preschool and Early Elementary

9. Grant Administration:

~
Early Childhood Education and

~~e~i~

Prepared by: Amanda Stoel Phone Number: (517) 241-4290

~gb\'



10. OFFICE

~

OffIce ~irectOr APproval Signature

Phone:~"'~9~

Q.e.r /~3!'~,

11. GRANTS OFFICE

~

7 - ]-6 C
Grants Office Approval Signature: Date:

Comments:

I 0 ExhjbitA Not Required ~ Exhibit B Not Required 0 Exhibit C Not Required

12. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

"1-'1-~(,DepuwSuperintendentApproval Signature:

~

Date:

Comments

~
13. SUPERINTENDENT

? -/6- 4(,Superintendent Approval Signature: Date

COmments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items 1-10 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of
items 11~14.

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A, B,and C.

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested, the amount
recommended, and a three to five sentence abstract of the proposal.

ExhibitB---Listof applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

Exhibit C---Map of Michigan indicating the location of recommended applicants. Link to:
httb://mdeintranet/inside/off/£rants/QIants.htm for sample maps.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exht"bit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the

Superintendent's signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Form (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.



Exhibit A

2006-2007 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Continuation Grant Application Recommended for Funding

Cohort A, Band C

ReQuested Reconnnended
Amount Amount~County

Calhoun 5 $744,156 $744,156

Ap~licant

Cohort: A
Battle Creek Public Schools

(Coburn, Dudley, Urbandale, Washington and Wilson)

Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor (Benton Harbor)

(Hull)

Berrien 1 $241,538 $241.538

Clare 2 $343,432 $343,432Clare-Gladwin RESD (Farwell)

(Farwell Elementary and Farwell Middle)

Clare-Gladwin RESD (Harrison)

(Hillside, Larson and Harrison Middle)

Clare 3 $481,209 $481,209

Deb'Oit CIty School District (Communities in Schools)

(Barbara Jordan, Cerveny, Post, Rutherford and Winship)

Wayne $875,0005 $875,000

Detroit City School District (Youth Sports & Rec. Commission)

(Blackwell. Heilmann Park, Hamilton, Joy and Von Steuben)

Wayne 5 $875,000 $875.000

Eastern Michigan University (Willow Run)

(Kaiser and Willow Run)

Washtenaw 2 $348,795 $348,795

Genesee $700,0004 $700.000Flint City School Disbict

(longfellow, Holmes, McKinley and Whittier)

Kent 5 $874,834 $874.834Grand Rapids Public Schools

(Burton Middle, Iroquois, Northeast, Riverside and WestwoOd)

Highland Park City Schools Wayne

(Barber Focus. Henry Ford Academy, Liberty, Cortland and Highland Park)

5 $750.000 $750,000

Genesee 2 $294,764 $294,764International Academy of Flint

(Intemational Academy of Flint, 6-8 and Center Academy)

Saginaw 5 $761,932 $761.932Saginaw City School District

(Heavenrich. Longfellow, Webber, Central and Webber Middle)

Starfish Family Services (Inkster)

(Inkster High)

Wayne $150,110 $150,110

Sub Total 45 $7,440,770 $7,440,770
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R~uested Recommended
~ Amount AmountAQQlicant

Cohort: B
Academy of Flint

(Academy of Flint)

County

Genesee $86,950 $86,950

Wayne 2 $370.854 $370.854Arab Community Center for Economic & Social Services

(Dearborn)
(Salina and Lowrey)

Battle Creek Public Schools Calhoun

(Franklin, Northwestern, Southwestern, Springfield and WK Kellogg)

5 $819,609 $819,609

Houghton 5 $839,966 $839.966B-H-K Child Development Board

(C-L-K, Chassell, Thomas R. Davis, Lake Unden and Houghton)

Saginaw $170.(XX) $170,000

Wayne ~ $240.000 $240,000

Bridgeport-Spaulding School District

(Bridgeport-Spaulding Middle)

Cherry Hill School of Perfonning Arts

(Cherry Hill School of Perfonning Arts and Westland Academy)

Gladwin 2 $340,000 $340,000Clare-Gladwin RESD (Beaverton)

(Beaverton Primary and Beaverton Middle)

Wayne 2 $240.000 $240,000Communities In Schools of Detroit Inc. (Ecorse and River Rouge)

(Dunn and Kennedy)

Council for World Class Communities (Benton Harbor)

(Martin Luther King)

Berrien $170,000 $170,000t

Wayne $850,000 $850,0005Detroit City School District (Children's Aid Society)

(McNair, Remus Robinson, Barbour, Greenfield Union and Grant)

$850.000 $850.000Detroit City School District (Children's Aid Society) Wayne 5

(Erma Henderson, Detroit Open, Ruddiman, Lessenger and Murphy)

Detroit City School District (Children's Aid Society) Wayne 5

(New Middle School Academy-East, Edward Duke Ellington, Carstens, Columbus and Duffield)

$850.000 $850.000

Detroit City School District (The Children's Center)

(Cadillac, Webber, Drew, Beaubien and Phoenix)
Wayne $850.000 $850.0005

$850.000 $850.0005Detroit City School District (The Children's Center) Wayne

(Edmonson, University Public, Miller Magnet, Clippert Academy and Longfellow)

Detroit City School District (Youth Sports & Rec. Commission) Wayne

(Cleveland, Taft, McMichael, Bethune Academy and Coffey)

$850,000 $850,0005

Kent 5 $850.000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Schools

(Buchanan, Burton Elementary. Dickinson, Hall and Sibley)
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Reguested Recommended
APQlicant CountY ~ Amount Amount
Kalamazoo City School District Kalamazoo 4 $600,000 $600,000

(North Glade. Milwood, Northeastern, Uncaln International and Milwood Middle)

Muskegon City School District

(Marquette. Moon and Steele)

Muskegon $360,0003 $360,000

Pontiac City School District

(Franklin)

Oakland $170,000 $170,000

Port Huron Area School District Sl Clair

(Central Middle, Chippewa Middle, Holland Woods, Cleveland and Hamson)

$806,810 $806.8105

Wayne 3 $510,000 $510,000Ross/Hill Academy

(Ross/Hill Academy, Aisha Shute and Lundy Academy)

Wayne 4 $630,285 $630,285Starfish Family Services (Westwood)

(Daly, Thome, Tomlinson and Robichaud)

Grand Traverse 4 $480.000 $480 . 000Traverse City Area Public Schools

(Buckley, Kingsley, Norlhport Public and Traverse City High)

Wayne $151,051 $151,051University Preparatory Academy

(University Preparatory Academy)

Wayne 2 $240.000 $240,000West Village Academy

(West Village Academy and Dearborn Academy)

83Sub Total 13,175,525 13,175,525
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ReQuested Recommended
Amount Amount~Coun!:y:

Saginaw 2 $214,930 $214,930

Aunlicant

Cohort: C
Buena Vista School District

(Ricker and Buena Vista Community Center)

Council for World Class Communities (Benton Harbor)

(Morton and Fairplane West)

Berrien 2 $240.000 $240,000

Detroit City School District (Communities-in-Schools)

(Emerson, Burt, Harding, Pitcher, and Fitzgerald)

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000

Deb"oit City School District (The Children's Center)

(Earhart, Munger, Gardner, McFar1ane, and Bunche)

Wayne $850,0005 $8~.OOO

Detroit City School District (Youth Sports & Rec. Commission)

(Fleming, H~, MATT Imhotep, Pulaski, and Stephens)

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000

Eastern Upper Peninsula Intennediate School District

(Detour, Newberry, and RJ Wallis)

Chippewa 3 $173,988 $173,988

Genesee 5 $850.000 $850,000Flint City School District

(Brownell, Bunche, Civic Park, Stewart and Washington)

Kent 5 $850.000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Schools

(Alger, Brookside, Alexander, Stocking and Campau Park)

5 $850.000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Sd1ools Kent

(Ottawa Montessori, Harrison, Harrison PaItt. East Leonard and Madison Pal*.)

International Academy of Flint

(International Academy of Alnt, K-5)

Genesee $168,8542 $168,854

Jackson Public Schools Jackson

(Wilson, Middle School at Parks ide, Amy Firth, Jackson High and Tomlinson)

$706.0215 $706.021

Newaygo County Community Services Newaygo

(Baldwin, Baldwin Middle, Hesperia Middle, White Cloud and White Cloud Middle)

5 $850 . 000 $850,000

Oakland 4 $680.000 $680.000Pontiac City School District

(Emerson, Jefferson, Uncoln, Washington and Madison)

Wayne 3 $509,399 $509,399Starfish Family Services (Inkster)

(Baylor Woodson, Meek-Milton and Blanchette)

Kent 3. $489,594 $489,594Wyoming Public Schools

(parkvlew. Rogers Lane and Taft)

Sub Total 59 $9,132,786 $9,132,786

Total: 187 $29,749,081 $29,749,081
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Exhibit C

21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Title IV, Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of2001

2006-2007
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